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Notes:

Prime Contracting
Total Dollars
Small Business
Threshold Target
Objective Target
Dollars

SMALL DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS
Threshold Target

Objective Target

Dollars

VETERAN-OWNED SB
Dollars

SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED SB
Threshold Target

Objective Target

Dollars

WOMAN-OWNED SB
Threshold Target
Objective Target
Dollars

HIST. UNDERUTILIZED BUSINESS ZONE SB
Threshold Target

Objective Target

Dollars

NAWCAD LKE FY12 NAWCAD LKEFY13 NAWCAD LKE FY14

FY15 ACTUALS
as of 30 SEP 15

$

$

55.842%

48.200%
816,720,624

13.026%

10.500%
190,519,933

15.830%
242,930,592

11.670%

4.960%
170,679,174

6.121%

4.890%
89,526,501

1.305%

1.490%
19,092,029

1,462,561,297 $

$

$

$

1,238,169,800 $

60.539%
49.000%
62.000%

749,577,422 $

11.815%

9.500%

15.500%
146,284,557

20.456%
253,279,365

12.171%
4.960%
8.000%

150,700,931

7.048%
5.000%
7.000%

87,262,865 $

1.664%
1.000%
1.500%

20,602,905 $

875,524,498
56.587%
45.000%
53.400%

495,430,117

8.229%
10.000%
12.340%

72,045,169

19.928%
174,470,396

13.224%
4.960%
7.930%

115,775,555

6.922%

6.340%

7.000%
60,605,984

3.240%
1.000%
1.710%

28,364,977 $

$ 788,908,981

48.967%
35.000%
43.400%

$ 386,306,884

7.558%

6.000%

9.360%
59,625,532

10.077%
79,497,894

2.854%

3.000%

8.500%
22,512,475

7.855%

5.000%

7.000%
61,967,569

3.206%

1.000%

1.710%
25,293,357

°FY15 numbers have not been finalized
:There are no targets for VETERAN-OWNED SB.
Threshold Targets are what the sites believe they can achieve and Objective Targets are the targets the sites need to achieve so NAVAIR can meet their Targets. Colors are based on the Objective Targets.
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New LRAF

AR R R R > T

New Long Range Acquisition Forecast (LRAF) was
published on 03 September 2015 and covers FYs 16-18

Found at: www.navair.navy.mil/osbp

MNAavAaL AR
SYYySTEMS
CoMMAaND

HOME

ABOUT US

UPCOMING EVENTS
REGISTER YOUR BUSIMNESS
FIND INDUSTRY PARTNER
OPEN SOLICITATIONS

OPEN SOLICITATIONS - LESS
THAN $25K

PRESENTATIONS
MENTOR/PROTEGE
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT
GUIDANCE TO INDUSTRY
NAVAIR SMALL BUSINESS
PERFORMANCE

SMALL BUSINESS INNOVATION
RESEARCH

RELATED LINKS

CONTACT INFO
SUGGESTIONS

NAVAIR HOME

OFFICE OF SMALL
BusINESS PROGRAMS

#*EEATTENTION*#*% The Office of Small Business Programs has Relocated september
21, 2015

The NAVAIR OSBP has moved to a new location on the base and we are now located between Gates 1 & 2.
Our new address is 47122 Liljencrantz Road, Building 438, Patuxent River, MD 20670.

*EEATTENTION#*#** NAVAIR's Long Range Acquisition Forecast Covering F¥s 16-
18 September 3, 2015

The MAVAIR Long Range Acgquisition Forecast (LRAF) covering FY16 through FY18 is available. Click here to
view print/save all upcoming procurements.

Identify Potential Contract Opportunities using ezSearch Tool on the FPDS-NG
Website june 11, 2015

ezSearch is & search function on the Federal Procurement Data System — Next Generation (FPDS-NG) that
provides the ability to search for contracts based on free text. All contracts searched are in Final status. Any
Dol contract(s) that are less than 90 days old will not be included in the search. You do not need to register
in arder to use ezSearch. Click here for detailed instruction on how to use the tool.

ENGINEERING STRESS ANALYSIS AND DESIGN SERVICES september 21, 2015

The Mawval Air Systems Command [NAWCWD), China Lake, CA. is conducting & market survey to determine
the interest and capability of Industry to participate in a competitive acquisition for on and off-site
Contractor enaineerinag stress analvsis and desian services for Fleet Readiness Centers (FRCI. Click
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Principle Deputy Program Managers
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Per the 12 Jan 2015 ASN RDA memo “Tapping into Small Business in a Big Way”,
NAVAIR has published a telephone directory for the Principle Deputy Program
Managers.

Found at: wwvaAV.ne

Column M of the LRAF will identify the Associated Program. If there is no
information in Column M, you can determine the associated program based on the
description. The NAVAIR OSBP Deputies at each site are always available to help if
needed.

[

Principal Deputy Program Managers (PDPMs) by PEO/AIR-1.0 Telephone
Directory september 8, 2015

Per the 12 Jan 2015 ASN RDA memo "Tapping Inte Small Business in a Big Way", The Deputy Program
Manager has been formally assigned as the Small Business Advocate responsible for identifying
opportunities within the proegram for Small Business participation. Per Mr. Stackley, the DPM will serve as the
technical POC for small business interested in pursuing these opportunities. A list of NAVAIR points of
contact by PEOQ and PMA is available at http://vwww.navair.navy.mil/osbp/indax.cfm?

fuseaction=home.post detailkpost id=365>/a>.
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Sample LRAF

IMPORTANT COLUMNS:

Contracting Dffice Requirement Title Requirements Description Anticipated NAICS Code General Portfolio Group Anticipated PSC | Follow OnorNew | Associated Program
vT ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
Lakehurst Yisual Landing fids
(VLA) Advanced Stabiized ) . . .
GR35 - NAARARFAPE CTR ACRAFT | Gobe Shpe oo A3 |Fon- - ow-on reccton contactorunds rdvare Spaes, AT Db ficrahPattand 1 6o n) o0 Lo momaeT .
, Cantractor Support Services, DataDeliverables (CORL) & Technical Ausaiiary Equipment , Follow On Requirement ~ {CWNT3
DIV LKE 010 Praduction Fallaw-on : ) Vehicles LAHOMG ECLIPMERT
Contact (SN and Ot Documentation Update Manufacturing? 1000 Employess
Procurement Nawy (CORN)
NGRS AVAR WARFAE TR ApCRAFT| | sV AmerietF el ) 505 lowon rducion Pepicdton |1ocs - e NOPatant gy g spmanestLond  THLARCRAFT |0 oo |
VLK Lens CpicalLandngSysten | . Aulery Ecpipmen Veicks LANDNG ECUpMENT |1 i Peement
(IFLOLS) Phase I Production ' Marutacturing? 1000 Emplayees
) Lakehurst Recovery Assist, 336413_Other Aircrat Patand |, . .
Hei335- NAVAR HETEHE CTRARCRAT Secure and Traverse (RAST] | Procure RAST production system far DOG 123 Bussliary Equipment ﬂlr;r.alft, s Submaines 4 Land E-EﬂamEEEH&Lm;MENT Fallow On Requirement | CYRT3
Production Cption (00G 123) Manutacturing? 1000 Employess e
336413_Other Bircraft Partand |, . .
1E&335 - NAVAIR WARF ARE CTR AIRCRAFT |Lakehurst Recovery RAST . N fircraft, Ships, Submarines &Land [ TT0_AIRCRAFT .
OV LKE Proccion Cpion (DG 24 Procure RAST praduction system for 000 124 Busiliary Equment Vehides ADNGEQLIPHENT Follaw On Requirement | CVN T3
Marutacturing? 1000 Emplayees
- , Fracurement of MC-4C Tritan C3E for C3F (orbit #2), CEF (orbit #3) and
NEG333 -NAVAR HEIHEHE CTRARCRAFT 'O Com[neoSE]S; ppirt Expipment the Consolidated Maintenance Hub (CMH]in Pt Mugu Califormia. 0™ |TED Research and Development TED Fallaw On Requirement PMa-262
uehase Level CSEis required to support daily fight operations.
Lakehurst will erecute sale saurce contracts with the OEM to pracure
1E&335 - NAVAIR WARFARE CTRAIRCRAFT|  Technical Requirements Technizal Pequirements Documents (TROI. These are the technical , )
OV LKE Dacuments dacuments required tobuild "0 Level Operational Test Pragram Sets TeD Research and Deveipment &0 Nev Requiremert PHA-252
[OTPS) which re for Depat Standup and Craanic repair capability.
tem required to pravide -Hlevel testing and traubleshonting capabily far 4320_ARCRAFT
i weapons tacks, lsunchers, pylons and futwe weapons cariage devicesin| - 334513_Other Measuringand | . . MAMTENANCE AND
NEE3H5-NAAR ;ﬂﬁiﬁmmmcmﬁ AHMELEE%T?E:TPSE;TELMSJ UISHIISMIC inuenvory. Fem designedd® developed byMAWCAD Lakehurst | Caniroling Device Aicit, Sh'pfjj;‘:lr::””ema”d FEPARSHOP | Folow OnReguiement NOWE
Indianapals Detachment. Procurement wilhe to a government drawing | Manufactuing_ 500 Employees SPECIALIZED
package. EQLIPHENT
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Sample Principle Deputy Program

_______Manager Listing________

NAVAIR Public Release 2015-712

Distribution Statement A — “Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited™

Principal Deputy Program Managers (PDPMs) by PEQ/AIR-1.0

PEO/AIR-1.0 PROGERAM OFFICE DESCRIPTION
PEO(T)

PR IAPHRIW101 Multifunctional Information Distribution System (619) 324-1506
PARIADS] Aircraft Launch & Recovery Equipment (301) 757-6819
PhIA2ST _f's.‘-. EB Weapon Systems (Harrer) (301) 757-3462

PEO(U&W)

PRIA201 Precision Strike Weapons (301) 737-1473
|l I [0 O = Ol O = ol = =5 L. I I ) ™ )
PRIA2G2 Persistent Maritime Unmanned Adrcraft Systems (301 757-3821
PhAA2G3 Mavy & Marine Corps Small Tactical Unmannaed Adrcraft Svatems (301) 757-9194

PEOJSF F-335 Joint Program Office (703) 601-3733
AIR-1.0

PARIWIALTO Air Navigation Warfare (NAVWAR) (301) 9934683
PhIA202 Aircrew Systems (301) 866-2437
PRIA203 Naval Aviation Training Systems (301) 737-6036
| LW W R Pl I e B O - o s = Y T L. ™
PAIADG0 Commen Aviation Suppert Equipment (301) 757-6000
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