

Additional Info & Stats



Dawn Chartier OSBP Deputy Director NAVAIR, NAWCAD Lakehurst





									15 ACTUALS
		ΝΛΛ		ΝΛ		ΝΛ	WCAD LKE FY14		
Prime Contracting		INAV	CAD ERETTIZ		WCAD ERETTIS		WCAD ERETTIA	as	
Total Dollars		\$	1,462,561,297	¢	1,238,169,800	¢	875,524,498	¢	788,908,981
Small Business		\$ 	55.842%	φ	60.539%		56.587%	φ	48.967
Threshold Target	-		55.042 /0		49.000%		45.000%		35.000
Objective Target	-		48.200%		62.000%		53.400%		43.400
Dollars	-	\$	816,720,624		749,577,422		495,430,117	\$	386,306,884
		Ψ	010,720,024	Ψ	143,311,422	Ψ	433,430,117	Ψ	500,500,00-
SMALL DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS			13.026%		11.815%		8.229%		7.558
Threshold Target					9.500%		10.000%		6.000
Objective Target			10.500%		15.500%		12.340%		9.360
Dollars		\$	190,519,933	\$	146,284,557	\$	72,045,169	\$	59,625,532
VETERAN-OWNED SB			15.830%		20.456%		19.928%		10.077
Dollars		\$	242,930,592	\$	253,279,365	\$	174,470,396	\$	79,497,894
SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED SB			11.670%		12.171%		13.224%		2.854
Threshold Target			11107070		4.960%		4.960%		3.000
Objective Target			4.960%		8.000%		7.930%		8.500
Dollars		\$	170,679,174	\$	150,700,931		115,775,555	\$	22,512,475
WOMAN-OWNED SB	_		6.121%		7.048%		6.922%		7.855
Threshold Target	-				5.000%		6.340%		5.000
Objective Target			4.890%		7.000%		7.000%		7.000
Dollars		\$	89,526,501	\$	87,262,865	\$	60,605,984	\$	61,967,569
HIST. UNDERUTILIZED BUSINESS ZONE SB			1.305%		1.664%		3.240%		3.206
Threshold Target					1.000%		1.000%		1.000
Objective Target			1.490%		1.500%		1.710%		1.710
Dollars		\$	19,092,029	\$	20,602,905		28,364,977	\$	25,293,35

Notes: • FY15 numbers have not been finalized • There are no targets for VETERAN-OWNED SB. • Threshold Targets are what the sites believe they can achieve and Objective Targets are the targets the sites need to achieve so NAVAIR can meet their Targets. Colors are based on the Objective Targets.



New LRAF



- New Long Range Acquisition Forecast (LRAF) was published on 03 September 2015 and covers FYs 16-18
- Found at: <u>www.navair.navy.mil/osbp</u>





Principle Deputy Program Managers



- Per the 12 Jan 2015 ASN RDA memo "Tapping into Small Business in a Big Way", NAVAIR has published a telephone directory for the Principle Deputy Program Managers.
- Found at: <u>www.navair.navv.mil/osbp</u>
- Column M of the LRAF will identify the Associated Program. If there is no information in Column M, you can determine the associated program based on the description. The NAVAIR OSBP Deputies at each site are always available to help if needed.

Principal Deputy Program Managers (PDPMs) by PEO/AIR-1.0 Telephone Directory September 8, 2015

Per the 12 Jan 2015 ASN RDA memo "Tapping Into Small Business in a Big Way", The Deputy Program Manager has been formally assigned as the Small Business Advocate responsible for identifying opportunities within the program for Small Business participation. Per Mr. Stackley, the DPM will serve as the technical POC for small business interested in pursuing these opportunities. A list of NAVAIR points of contact by PEO and PMA is available at <u>http://www.navair.navy.mil/osbp/index.cfm?</u> <u>fuseaction=home.post_detail&post_id=365>/a>.</u>







Sample Principle Deputy Program Manager Listing

NAVAIR Public Release <u>2015-722</u> Distribution Statement A – "Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited" Principal Deputy Program Managers (PDPMs) by PEO/AIR-1.0						
PEO(T)						
PMA/PMW101	Multifunctional Information Distribution System	(619) 524-1506				
PMA251	Aircraft Launch & Recovery Equipment	(301) 757-6819				
PMA257	AV-8B Weapon Systems (Harrier)	(301) 757-5462				
PEO(U&W)						
PMA201	Precision Strike Weapons	(301) 757-7475				
PMA ///s PMA262	Persistent Maritime Unmanned Aircraft Systems	(301) 757-5821				
PMA263	Navy & Marine Corps Small Tactical Unmanned Aircraft Systems	(301) 757-9194				
PEOJSF	F-35 Joint Program Office	(703) 601-5735				
AIR-1.0						
PMW/A170	Air Navigation Warfare (NAVWAR)	(301) 995-4683				
PMA202	Aircrew Systems	(301) 866-2437				
PMA205	Naval Aviation Training Systems	(301) 757-6936				
PMA260	Common Aviation Support Equipment	(301) 757-6900				



